
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/29/26 at
10:46:27 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/10/2025
Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

3  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

46,786  Last reported odometer reading

2022 DODGE CHARGER

SXT

VIN: 2C3CDXBG0NH239348
SEDAN 4 DR
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/DODG/1SE7QVAtqZ9kIQnp0Sqj7lxnZtxdto4O-2mp7TrEogqaEtYANn-8s9kie9wyw3jw_1RRc_8Y7b1y0iHgoRY2si-GIfx4ABLMg9NYpduR1Die7K_XBSyKAV9FjpqSFXCSg8PNSqGxYo25iV4K38DlSq17y9BTCsH3nrDSnP1tp0OM3j1S0VVuryvJ19kLJRV1NSMe7sxvpQgq1h1Sjmda_J7IApZedlrqZxIfOZmU9gsCjHFWbHKNoVL4x8rxDTH7Hd0ncgPZVvo9UESWFgAPIkH7jsyZQa4-c2rNfPsZiADF7db4Q1Pne__bWeowdV-IJyOEQfJI1SHr-iouYF1-dU88v9cChggCl117lFNDL_xXncVMiait2XcLGYKxKYgWJNo.cfx


Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 01/10/2025.
Minor Damage

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2022 2025

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 2 mo. 2 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 20,914/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 46,786 ---

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Rental Vehicle
20,914 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

10/24/2022 10 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chandler, AZ
Title #A010230966

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

08/16/2023 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chandler, AZ
Title #A010230966

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/02/2024 26,555 Get Spiffy Inc
Durham, NC
844-438-7743

4.5 / 5.0

413 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/21/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chandler, AZ
Title #A010230966

Registration issued or renewed

05/07/2024 31,551 Valencia Auto
Performance and Simply
Smog
Santa Clarita, CA
661-259-5600

5.0 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

101 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

01/10/2025 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/DODG/ygj1gALRr_2uIcj3ndrTTF1GtRjoZO_sQB9knpiX_Wvv2pE5Us858VgtcvACS32UBmbnyGiG5nlzMFhyse5i1X-Zyc8N7hOS3EgCkB3f9nVLm0nok6s00BL_fltkncPZSFSjeFqW7wBcT9B3BvgfisIjzBN2621VvafrxtgpW-yqKcRMBZ5nOruNSCo-Z4mvN744DIgCeYH7v-45BgEHTlhSUYCJOe7q-Nlh6syQu7-zcctqzF2JtIdrR43WpKSaM5aFp2DLxHFhPzBgEUC8UmDZ-gF7BbMdpGkDGJfj4ViqQQGlrGmQ25tupUP1KfoU6xzV6VhYABBhpKkvIASqTRikctl4pMgbNyFIXrGcrLZD2K4pDqrATkLCs5tFhRMzIo7V5fWU3Q.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/DODG/QZe2JSpgLEAr1GYBOlbP0k1ET7r7fB76t7wUR3u9LH_m2736xZf86V3BnLd3yLx-wgE3YVfzJnqHlxtVa6jyKcXrw0Yko2AEk-6hdh2hGaXvKh4tJCJig5iKrMuTUuIvrgvAPvHaiAZoCDEcUK5ngyjf2LmaplJD3pN_20WqdIwlqfCoq6X4lHV_GMe7i0anPkCrJkCR7YnbApqhRn_MXeQSjgzfybPpt0gILivt8lwCWpj325E6AC_hz3EYWYyElnS-unHy-3DNb5hynDs6CEUf054Ak3tv0xyuAMG8-jTem6UMf2e6CqzKclHRF8mHV5PNQy51DL5S6r--sF4MjS7SvDiMl54jziEAyhgsNjQpuAMt4fK6mmsdEJ01ZrOA1RS76nvrIg.cfx
http://getspiffy.com/
http://www.https//valenciaautorepairs.com/
http://www.https//valenciaautorepairs.com/
http://www.https//valenciaautorepairs.com/


Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

01/15/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/17/2025 46,756 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

04/01/2025 46,766 Strong VW
Salt Lake City, UT
801-596-2200

4.4 / 5.0

671 Verified Reviews

10,317
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/08/2025 Strong VW
Salt Lake City, UT
801-596-2200

4.4 / 5.0

671 Verified Reviews

10,317
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

09/06/2025 46,786 Axio Auto 90TH
Sandy, UT
308-255-8500

3.1 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

https://www.strongvw.com/
https://www.strongvw.com/
https://www.axioauto.com/


Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/06/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/26/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #E001767359UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

12/30/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #E001767359UT

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as White

01/12/2026 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT012305810

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/29/26 at 10:46:27 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/29/26 10:46:27 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

